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Tuesday 24th October – 3.15pm -4.15pm Pine Class Curriculum Meeting – Come along and find out more about the 

KS2 curriculum (English / Maths / Science / Computing and E-Safety essentials) 

Wednesday 25th October – Halloween Buffet 

Wednesday 25th October – Halloween Disco – Please purchase tickets on schoolcomms. Children who are at after 

school club can get changed at school if they wish. 

Thursday 26th October - 3.15pm Larch Class Curriculum Meeting – Come along and find out more about the EY 

curriculum 

Thursday 26th October – Last day of the half term  

Friday 27th October – School Closed (Training Day for teachers) 

Wednesday 1st November – Online Portal open for Reception applications 

Tuesday 7th November – Reception weights and measures PM – Miss Parr /Mrs Hayward PSQM Training 

Thursday 9th November – Pro Strike Fundraiser – More details to follow 

Thursday 16th November – Parents Afternoon / Evening 

Friday 17th November – Children In Need 

Tuesday 21st November – Pine Class – Skipping festival 

Christmas Events 

Wednesday 6th December - Cake Decorating Evening  

Friday 8th December 7pm - Christmas Shopping Night & raffle  

Wednesday 13th December (AM) - Christmas Performance 

Thursday 14th December (PM) - Christmas Performance 

 

 

 

 

Last Week’s Attendance Percentages … 
 
Spruce Class – 95% 
 
Pine Class – 98.8% 
 
Larch Class – 100% 

Our Reading Ambassadors have started their very 
important work this week … 
They organised a lunchtime activity whereby some 
lucky children who found handmade books and 
butterflies on the yard were encouraged to come 
inside and draw some favourite characters from a 
story. 
 
 

 

 


